D. P. CULP STUDENT CENTER FACILITY USAGE FEE SCHEDULE

Student Center Indoor Space				
Facility	University Affiliated Non-Revenue Producing Events (No-charge)	State Agency, Non- University Affiliated Non- Profit (40% Discount)	Non-University Affiliated Users (Full rate)	
Student Center Level 1	r			
142 Cave	None	\$240.00	\$400.00	
143 Main Street Booth 1	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
143 Main Street Booth 2	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
143 Main Street Booth 3	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
143 Main Street Booth 4	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
145 Musicians Corner	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
102A/202A Auditorium Right	None	\$240.00	\$400.00	
102A/202A Auditorium Left	None	\$240.00	\$400.00	
102A/202A Full Auditorium	None	\$480.00	\$800.00	
Student Center Level 2				
272 East TN Meeting Room	None	\$240.00	\$400.00	
274 2 nd Level Lobby	None	\$120.00	\$200.00	
219 Meeting Room	None	\$180.00	\$300.00	
217 Conference Room	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
216 Conference Room	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
210 Carrier Meeting Room	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
211 A/B Carrier Conference Rm	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
211C Carrier Conference Room	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
Student Center Level 3				
360 Dining Room	None	\$90.00	\$150.00	
366 Dining Room	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
316A Ballroom R	None	\$360.00	\$600.00	
316 B Ballroom L	None	\$360.00	\$600.00	
316 Ballroom	None	\$720.00	\$1200.00	
327 Conference Room	None	\$60.00	\$100.00	
311 Forum Tiered Meeting Rm	None	\$180.00	\$300.00	
303 Meeting Room	None	\$90.00	\$150.00	
304 Meeting Room	None	\$90.00	\$150.00	

D. P. CULP STUDENT CENTER FACILITY USAGE FEE SCHEDULE (cont.)

Student Center Outdoor Space

Facility	University Affiliated Non-Revenue Producing Events (No-charge)	State Agency, Non- University Affiliated Non- Profit (40% Discount)	Non-University Affiliated Users (Full rate)
NPHC Plaza	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
Amphitheater	None	\$180.00	\$300.00
Warf Pickle Plaza	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
Pride Walk	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
Upper Pride Lawn	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Lower Pride Lawn	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Univ. Commons A, B, C, or D	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
Univ. Commons Full Space	None	\$240.00	\$400.00
Quad	None	\$180.00	\$300.00
Borchuck Plaza	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
Carillon	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
Cave Plaza	None	\$120.00	\$200.00
Maple St. Alumni Lawn	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
920 Maple Street Side Yard	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
920 Maple Street Front Yard	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
916 Maple Street Front Yard	None	\$60.00	\$100.00
916 Maple Street Back Yard	None	\$60.00	\$100.00

• Revenue producing events for all groups will be assessed fees. See policy on revenue producing events.

- Summer scheduled events for university affiliated groups will be charged a facility rental fee for weekends due to reduced operational hours of the Student Center during summer term; M-F 8am 7pm, closed on weekends. See Overtime Fee Schedule for summer weekend rental.
- Combined rooms are considered multiple room; 303 and 304.
- Some areas have limited availability depending on location such as the Cave.
- The listed fees include basic lighting and basic room setups. Complex or complicated setup requests may entail additional labor charges. See fee schedule for A/V and resource needs.
- Events using most or all the building facilities may have negotiated usage fees.

These fees will be reviewed and revised as needed.

Revised: 11/10/2023